
Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD M3 Ford Fiesta S2400 0:48:10.7 1
2 8 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE D5 Ford Escort 0:48:59.3 0:48.6 2
3 7 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS D5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:07.0 0:56.3 3

Award - National A Historic Overall

1 8 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE D5 Ford Escort 0:48:59.3 2
2 7 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS D5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:07.0 0:07.7 3
3 14 Paul BARRETT/Dai ROBERTS D3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:03.1 1:03.8 5

Award - National B Historic Overall

1 19 Philip BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK BH2 Ford Escort 0:50:42.8 8
2 37 James POTTER/Bob DUCK BD2 Ford Escort 0:53:17.5 2:34.7 25
3 49 B STEVENSON-WHEELER/J PICKAVANCE BH2 Ford Escort RS 0:53:55.5 3:12.7 30

Award - National B Modern Overall

1 1 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD M3 Ford Fiesta S2400 0:48:10.7 1
2 2 Daniel McKENNA/Andrew GRENNAN M2 Citroen DS3 R3T Max 0:49:36.5 1:25.8 4
3 4 Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDDRESS M3 Ford Focus 0:50:10.6 1:59.9 6

Award - National B Land Rover Overall

1 103 Adam WOOLNER/Stacey HADLUM LR Land Rover Wolf XD 1:03:15.5 61

Award - National A Category 1

1 77 Paul MANKIN/Desmond BELL B4 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:59:24.5 54

Award - National A Category 2

1 15 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER C4/C5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:52:08.9 14

Award - National A Category 3

1 5 Steve BANNISTER/Louise RAE D5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:29.4 7

Award - National A Category 4

No finisher eligible

Award - National A Category K

1 109 Tomas DAVIES/Gwynfor JONES F2 Ford Escort 0:52:38.0 19

Award - National B Category 1

1 102 Stephen HIGGINS/Don BRAMFOOT BB1 Saab Sport 1:05:54.9 63

Award - National B Category 2

1 88 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT BC1 Ford Escort Twin Cam 0:56:56.6 48

Award - National B Category 3

1 30 Charlie TAYLOR/Alan WARD BD2 Ford Escort 0:54:00.9 32

Award - National B Category 4

No finisher eligible

Award - National B Category K

No finisher eligible

Award - National B Category 5

No finisher eligible

Award - National B Category O

No finisher eligible
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Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

National A Historic

1 8 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE D5 1 Ford Escort 0:48:59.3 0:48:59.3
2 7 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS D5 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:07.0 0:49:07.0 0:07.7 
3 14 Paul BARRETT/Dai ROBERTS D3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:03.1 0:50:03.1 1:03.8 
4 5 Steve BANNISTER/Louise RAE D5 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:29.4 0:50:29.4 1:30.1 
5 18 Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN D5 4 Ford Escort 0:51:19.3 0:51:19.3 2:20.0 
6 22 Tim FREEMAN/Paul WILLIAMS D5 5 Ford RS1800 0:51:25.8 0:51:25.8 2:26.5 
7 27 Steven BENNETT/Paul WAKELY D5 6 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:41.4 0:51:41.4 2:42.1 
8 12 Seamus O'CONNELL/Andy RICHARDSON D5 7 Ford Escort 0:51:54.1 0:51:54.1 2:54.8 
9 15 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER C4/C5 1 Ford Escort RS1600 0:52:08.9 0:52:08.9 3:09.6 
10 41 Simon WEBSTER/Frank RICHER D5 8 Ford Escort 0:52:25.9 0:52:25.9 3:26.6 
11 31 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Nigel HUTCHINSON C4/C5 2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:52:32.2 0:52:32.2 3:32.9 
12 39 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH D4 1 Opel Kadett 0:52:34.3 0:52:34.3 3:35.0 
13 26 Jimmy McRAE/Pauline GULLICK C4/C5 3 Vauxhall Firenza Can-Am 0:52:35.4 0:52:35.4 3:36.1 
14 109 Tomas DAVIES/Gwynfor JONES F2 1 Ford Escort 0:52:38.0 0:52:38.0 3:38.7 
15 21 Rupert LOMAX/Rich JONES C4/C5 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:49.5 0:52:49.5 3:50.2 
16 25 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY D5 9 Ford Escort 0:52:58.1 0:52:58.1 3:58.8 
17 16 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE D5 10 Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:59.4 0:52:59.4 4:00.1 
18 32 Ben FRIEND/Cliffy SIMMONS D3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:08.0 0:53:08.0 4:08.7 
19 29 Ben MELLORS/Alex LEE D5 11 Toyota Celica 0:53:12.2 0:53:12.2 4:12.9 
20 28 Jonathan BRACE/Tim (The Sump) SAMUEL D5 12 Ford Escort RS 0:53:34.3 0:53:34.3 4:35.0 
21 11 Joe PRICE/Christopher BROOKS D5 13 Ford Escort RS 0:53:42.2 0:53:42.2 4:42.9 
22 35 Anto WAN/Yoann RAFFAELLI D5 14 Ford Escort RS 0:53:54.5 0:53:54.5 4:55.2 
23 43 Ian JONES/Iestyn WILLIAMS D3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:54.8 0:53:54.8 4:55.5 
24 59 James SLAUGHTER/Keegan REES C3 1 Ford Escort 0:54:00.6 0:54:00.6 5:01.3 
25 24 Chris BROWNE/Ali CORNWELL-BROWNE C4/C5 5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:54:22.0 0:54:22.0 5:22.7 
26 51 David GOOSE/Dick WARDLE D5 15 Ford Escort RS 0:54:33.1 0:54:33.1 5:33.8 
27 23 John PERROTT/Keaton WILLIAMS C4/C5 6 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:36.0 2:00.0 0:54:36.0 5:36.7 
28 34 Christophe JACOB/Isabelle REGNIER D5 16 Ford Escort RS 0:54:48.6 0:54:48.6 5:49.3 
29 40 Phil SQUIRES/Mick SQUIRES D5 17 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:55:11.1 0:55:11.1 6:11.8 
30 17 Paul GRIFFITHS/Jon MADOC-JONES F2 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:55:35.0 0:55:35.0 6:35.7 
31 69 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH C1/C2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:56:06.9 0:56:06.9 7:07.6 
32 68 Phil JOBSON/Arwel JENKINS C3 2 Ford Escort 0:56:22.5 0:56:22.5 7:23.2 
33 66 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD C1/C2 2 Ford Mk1 Escort Mexico 0:56:22.5 0:56:22.5 7:23.2 
34 60 Chris SKILL/Ken BILLS D1/D2 1 Ford Escort 1600 Sport 0:56:22.7 0:56:22.7 7:23.4 
35 62 Aziz TEJPAR/Phil SANDHAM C4/C5 7 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:34.7 0:56:34.7 7:35.4 
36 78 Dave WATKINS/Tom JORDAN C1/C2 3 Ford Escort 0:57:01.0 0:57:01.0 8:01.7 
37 50 Terry CREE/Richard SHORES C3 3 BMW 2002TI 0:57:11.3 0:57:11.3 8:12.0 
38 79 Colin HOPE/Nicholas PATRICK C3 4 Saab 96 0:58:31.5 0:58:31.5 9:32.2 
39 77 Paul MANKIN/Desmond BELL B4 1 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:59:24.5 0:59:24.5 10:25.2 
40 48 Ian RIX/Steve GREENHILL C4/C5 8 Ford Escort RS1600 0:59:38.8 0:59:38.8 10:39.5 
41 85 John Edwin MIDGLEY/John Stanly PULLAN D1/D2 2 Toyota Corolla TE 71 1:00:29.1 1:00:29.1 11:29.8 
42 74 Bob GIBBONS/Dale GIBBONS B3 1 Ford Cortina 1600 GT 1:01:18.2 1:01:18.2 12:18.9 
43 75 Malcolm RICH/Jonathan HAWKINS B3 2 Ford Anglia 1:01:49.6 1:01:49.6 12:50.3 
44 98 Phillip HARRIS/Alan WALKER B2 1 Morris Mini Cooper 1:09:47.8 1:09:47.8 20:48.5 
45 95 Michael Robert BARRATT/F SCARRATT B3 3 Ford Mk1 Cortina GT 1:17:53.7 1:17:53.7 28:54.4 

National B Historic

1 19 Philip BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK BH2 1 Ford Escort 0:50:42.8 0:50:42.8
2 37 James POTTER/Bob DUCK BD2 1 Ford Escort 0:53:17.5 0:53:17.5 2:34.7 
3 49 B STEVENSON-WHEELER/J PICKAVANCE BH2 2 Ford Escort RS 0:53:55.5 0:53:55.5 3:12.7 
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Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

National B Historic (Continued)

4 30 Charlie TAYLOR/Alan WARD BD2 2 Ford Escort 0:54:00.9 0:54:00.9 3:18.1 
5 57 Andrew ROBINSON/Kevin WILSON BD2 3 Ford Escort 0:55:25.0 0:55:25.0 4:42.2 
6 65 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER BD2 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:48.5 0:56:48.5 6:05.7 
7 88 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT BC1 1 Ford Escort Twin Cam 0:56:56.6 0:56:56.6 6:13.8 
8 93 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS BC1 2 Ford Escort Sport 0:57:47.6 0:57:47.6 7:04.8 
9 83 Paul MAY/Daniel MAY BC1 3 Ford Escort Mk1 Mexico 0:57:57.5 0:57:57.5 7:14.7 
10 110 Matthew HONEYBORNE/James CURTIS BC2 1 Ford Escort Mk1 1:00:24.9 1:00.0 1:01:24.9 10:42.1 
11 102 Stephen HIGGINS/Don BRAMFOOT BB1 1 Saab Sport 1:05:54.9 1:05:54.9 15:12.1 
12 97 Malcolm BAYLISS/Siobhan PUGH BC1 4 Ford Escort Mk1 1:06:06.3 1:06:06.3 15:23.5 
13 86 David HOPKINS/Tony VART BD1 1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1:07:05.4 1:07:05.4 16:22.6 

National B Modern

1 1 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD M3 1 Ford Fiesta S2400 0:48:10.7 0:48:10.7
2 2 Daniel McKENNA/Andrew GRENNAN M2 1 Citroen DS3 R3T Max 0:49:36.5 0:49:36.5 1:25.8 
3 4 Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDDRESS M3 2 Ford Focus 0:50:10.6 0:50:10.6 1:59.9 
4 58 Brian BELL/Matthew WHATTAM M3 3 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:51:03.0 0:51:03.0 2:52.3 
5 33 Robert HARKNESS/Michael CURRY M3 4 BMW 330i 0:54:28.4 0:54:28.4 6:17.7 
6 47 Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON M2 2 Vauxhall Astra 0:55:32.5 0:55:32.5 7:21.8 
7 63 Mike HARRIS/Steven DAVEY M1 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:00:33.6 1:00:33.6 12:22.9 

National B Land Rover

1 103 Adam WOOLNER/Stacey HADLUM LR 1 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:03:15.5 1:03:15.5
2 105 Blair THOMSON/Keith SHARLOTT LR 2 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:04:29.8 1:04:29.8 1:14.3 
3 106 Clive ALLFORD/James SUNDERLAND LR 3 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:09:29.7 1:09:29.7 6:14.2 
4 104 Ross COOKMAN/Andy CARTER LR 4 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:10:05.2 1:10:05.2 6:49.7 
5 111 Brian PALMER/John TOMLEY LR 5 Land Rover Defender 1:11:57.7 1:11:57.7 8:42.2 
6 107 Colin FISHER/Gari HAZELBY LR 6 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:16:45.8 1:16:45.8 13:30.3 
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Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

National A Historic

5 4 RSD Sontex Oxet W Scruton
Steve BANNISTER/Louise RAE D5 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:29.4 0:50:29.4 1:30.1 

6 North Road Garage Builth Wells/FCS Laser Mail
Jason Tauber PRITCHARD/Phil CLARKE F2 Ford Escort RS1800 Clutch SS4

7 2 Mad Bob Media
Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS D5 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:07.0 0:49:07.0 0:07.7 

8 1 Kellands.com
Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE D5 1 Ford Escort 0:48:59.3 0:48:59.3

9 R H Motors
Richard HILL/Iwan JONES D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Slid wide into ditch SS3

10 Wales Motorsport Fabrication
Meirion EVANS/Steffan EVANS F2 Ford Escort RS1800 In ditch SS3

11 21 Joe Price Supplies 01584 876161
Joe PRICE/Christopher BROOKS D5 13 Ford Escort RS 0:53:42.2 0:53:42.2 4:42.9 

12 8 TOC Utilities
Seamus O'CONNELL/Andy RICHARDSON D5 7 Ford Escort 0:51:54.1 0:51:54.1 2:54.8 

14 3 Paul BARRETT/Dai ROBERTS D3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:03.1 0:50:03.1 1:03.8 
15 9 Ashmores Press Brake Tooling Ltd

David STOKES/Guy WEAVER C4/C5 1 Ford Escort RS1600 0:52:08.9 0:52:08.9 3:09.6 
16 17 McDowall Motors - Aldosport

Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE D5 10 Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:59.4 0:52:59.4 4:00.1 
17 30 Historic Rally Preperations

Paul GRIFFITHS/Jon MADOC-JONES F2 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:55:35.0 0:55:35.0 6:35.7 
18 5 Woolacombe Holiday Parks

Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN D5 4 Ford Escort 0:51:19.3 0:51:19.3 2:20.0 
20 Ernie GRAHAM/Will GRAHAM C4/C5 Ford Escort RS1600 Mechanical SS2
21 15 Rupert LOMAX/Rich JONES C4/C5 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:49.5 0:52:49.5 3:50.2 
22 6 T L Freeman Building Contractors

Tim FREEMAN/Paul WILLIAMS D5 5 Ford RS1800 0:51:25.8 0:51:25.8 2:26.5 
23 27 Leominster Car Auctions

John PERROTT/Keaton WILLIAMS C4/C5 6 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:36.0 2:00.0 0:54:36.0 5:36.7 
24 25 Chris BROWNE/Ali CORNWELL-BROWNE C4/C5 5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:54:22.0 0:54:22.0 5:22.7 
25 16 Skipton Ford

Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY D5 9 Ford Escort 0:52:58.1 0:52:58.1 3:58.8 
26 13 MiX Motorsport

Jimmy McRAE/Pauline GULLICK C4/C5 3 Vauxhall Firenza Can-Am 0:52:35.4 0:52:35.4 3:36.1 
27 7 Bennetts of Ross

Steven BENNETT/Paul WAKELY D5 6 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:41.4 0:51:41.4 2:42.1 
28 20 Brace's Bread Enough Said

Jonathan BRACE/Tim (The Sump) SAMUEL D5 12 Ford Escort RS 0:53:34.3 0:53:34.3 4:35.0 
29 19 Mellors Elliot Motorsport

Ben MELLORS/Alex LEE D5 11 Toyota Celica 0:53:12.2 0:53:12.2 4:12.9 
31 11 Philliskirk Drainage

Warren PHILLISKIRK/Nigel HUTCHINSON C4/C5 2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:52:32.2 0:52:32.2 3:32.9 
32 18 Allglass Anglia Ltd

Ben FRIEND/Cliffy SIMMONS D3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:08.0 0:53:08.0 4:08.7 
34 28 Hainaut Motor Club/Yacco

Christophe JACOB/Isabelle REGNIER D5 16 Ford Escort RS 0:54:48.6 0:54:48.6 5:49.3 
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Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
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Total
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Diff.
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National A Historic (Continued)

35 22 Motorsport Evenement/Haynes of Maidstone
Anto WAN/Yoann RAFFAELLI D5 14 Ford Escort RS 0:53:54.5 0:53:54.5 4:55.2 

36 G & A Motors Turnhout
Guino KENIS/Frank BLONDEEL F2 BMW 2002 Mechanical SS1

39 12 Swift Group Ltd
Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH D4 1 Opel Kadett 0:52:34.3 0:52:34.3 3:35.0 

40 29 Rally and Competition Equipment
Phil SQUIRES/Mick SQUIRES D5 17 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:55:11.1 0:55:11.1 6:11.8 

41 10 Allglass Anglia Ltd  Green Valley Industrial Suppl
Simon WEBSTER/Frank RICHER D5 8 Ford Escort 0:52:25.9 0:52:25.9 3:26.6 

43 23 Express Motors, Penygroes
Ian JONES/Iestyn WILLIAMS D3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:54.8 0:53:54.8 4:55.5 

45 Mark Holmes Auto Engineering
Mark HOLMES/Craig SIMKISS C4/C5 Ford Escort Mk1 Axle SS6

46 E Nixon And Son
Chris NIXON/Ian JONES C4/C5 Ford Escort Mk1 Off SS2

48 40 Rix Engineering
Ian RIX/Steve GREENHILL C4/C5 8 Ford Escort RS1600 0:59:38.8 0:59:38.8 10:39.5 

50 37 Beechwood Leisure
Terry CREE/Richard SHORES C3 3 BMW 2002TI 0:57:11.3 0:57:11.3 8:12.0 

51 26 Motoscope/Silkolene
David GOOSE/Dick WARDLE D5 15 Ford Escort RS 0:54:33.1 0:54:33.1 5:33.8 

59 24 James SLAUGHTER/Keegan REES C3 1 Ford Escort 0:54:00.6 0:54:00.6 5:01.3 
60 34 Montescort

Chris SKILL/Ken BILLS D1/D2 1 Ford Escort 1600 Sport 0:56:22.7 0:56:22.7 7:23.4 
62 35 Dunkin Donuts

Aziz TEJPAR/Phil SANDHAM C4/C5 7 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:34.7 0:56:34.7 7:35.4 
66 33 Arch Building Supplies

Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD C1/C2 2 Ford Mk1 Escort Mexico 0:56:22.5 0:56:22.5 7:23.2 
67 Rikki PROFFITT/James WHITAKER B5 Porsche 911 Mechanical after SS1
68 32 Jobsons Animal Health/Minvit Tonic For Lambs

Phil JOBSON/Arwel JENKINS C3 2 Ford Escort 0:56:22.5 0:56:22.5 7:23.2 
69 31 Jordan Road Surfacing/GJM

Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH C1/C2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:56:06.9 0:56:06.9 7:07.6 
74 42 Proseal Conservatories & Windows Ltd

Bob GIBBONS/Dale GIBBONS B3 1 Ford Cortina 1600 GT 1:01:18.2 1:01:18.2 12:18.9 
75 43 Rich & Sons Ltd

Malcolm RICH/Jonathan HAWKINS B3 2 Ford Anglia 1:01:49.6 1:01:49.6 12:50.3 
77 39 Paul MANKIN/Desmond BELL B4 1 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:59:24.5 0:59:24.5 10:25.2 
78 36 Jordan Road Surfacing

Dave WATKINS/Tom JORDAN C1/C2 3 Ford Escort 0:57:01.0 0:57:01.0 8:01.7 
79 38 Colin HOPE/Nicholas PATRICK C3 4 Saab 96 0:58:31.5 0:58:31.5 9:32.2 
84 Peter McDOWELL/Derek DAVIES C4/C5 Porsche 911 In ditch SS5
85 41 John Edwin MIDGLEY/John Stanly PULLAN D1/D2 2 Toyota Corolla TE 71 1:00:29.1 1:00:29.1 11:29.8 
94 Graham Reader Motor Engineer Ltd

David THIRLWELL/Graham READER C1/C2 Ford Escort Off SS2
95 45 Carerra Motorsports at Home

Michael Robert BARRATT/F SCARRATT B3 3 Ford Mk1 Cortina GT 1:17:53.7 1:17:53.7 28:54.4 
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Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

National A Historic (Continued)

98 44 Harris & Co
Phillip HARRIS/Alan WALKER B2 1 Morris Mini Cooper 1:09:47.8 1:09:47.8 20:48.5 

109 14 Tomas DAVIES/Gwynfor JONES F2 1 Ford Escort 0:52:38.0 0:52:38.0 3:38.7 

National B Historic

19 1 Westgate Tyres
Philip BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK BH2 1 Ford Escort 0:50:42.8 0:50:42.8

30 4 Charlie TAYLOR/Alan WARD BD2 2 Ford Escort 0:54:00.9 0:54:00.9 3:18.1 
37 2 Ton Hire

James POTTER/Bob DUCK BD2 1 Ford Escort 0:53:17.5 0:53:17.5 2:34.7 
38 MRF Tyres & Tracsport Gearboxes

Simon CROOK/Alister CROOK BH2 Opel Manta Off SS2
44 Strasse Porsche UK, Prepfab Motorsport

Tim MASON/Graham WILD BC2 Porsche 911 In ditch SS6
49 3 Metric Services

B STEVENSON-WHEELER/J PICKAVANCE BH2 2 Ford Escort RS 0:53:55.5 0:53:55.5 3:12.7 
53 RDS Hastings

Vince BRISTOW/Tim SAYER BC1 Ford Escort Mk1 In ditch SS4
56 Grahame STANDEN/Jane EDGINGTON BD1 Ford Escort Mechanical SS1
57 5 AR Pumpcrete

Andrew ROBINSON/Kevin WILSON BD2 3 Ford Escort 0:55:25.0 0:55:25.0 4:42.2 
61 Mad Bob Media

Kim BAKER/Dave ROBSON BD1 Ford Escort OTL
65 6 Porsche Strasse Leeds/M1 Motor Parts Ltd Leeds

Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER BD2 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:48.5 0:56:48.5 6:05.7 
70 Lealholm Auto Services

Nick COOK/Jemma CHAMPION BH2 Ford Escort Mk1 In ditch SS4
71 Alan MAYHEW/Bryan NEWTON BH2 Ford Escort Off SS2
73 Midgley Motor Cars

William MIDGLEY/Graham WRIDE BE1 Toyota Corolla Mechanical after SS1
81 Bob BEAN/Malcolm SMITHSON BC2 Ford Escort RS In a ditch SS2
83 9 Paul MAY/Daniel MAY BC1 3 Ford Escort Mk1 Mexico 0:57:57.5 0:57:57.5 7:14.7 
86 13 Tony Vart

David HOPKINS/Tony VART BD1 1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1:07:05.4 1:07:05.4 16:22.6 
88 7 Earthmill and RBM Agricultural

Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT BC1 1 Ford Escort Twin Cam 0:56:56.6 0:56:56.6 6:13.8 
89 Neil Rudd Autocare/ALS-Performance.com

Rob GRAHAM/Helen GIBBON BC1 Ford Escort Mexico In ditch SS6
91 www.voredabooks.com

Clive ALCOCK/Hu KENT BH1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti Broken Steering Rack before start
93 8 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS BC1 2 Ford Escort Sport 0:57:47.6 0:57:47.6 7:04.8 
96 Boulton Haulage/King Street Motor

Mark BOULTON/Captain THOMPSON BC2 Ford Escort RS 2000 Off SS2
97 12 Malcolm BAYLISS/Siobhan PUGH BC1 4 Ford Escort Mk1 1:06:06.3 1:06:06.3 15:23.5 

102 11 WDS Ltd
Stephen HIGGINS/Don BRAMFOOT BB1 1 Saab Sport 1:05:54.9 1:05:54.9 15:12.1 

110 10 Matthew HONEYBORNE/James CURTIS BC2 1 Ford Escort Mk1 1:00:24.9 1:00.0 1:01:24.9 10:42.1 
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Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages
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Total
Time

Diff.
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National B Modern

1 1 Border Caravans
Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD M3 1 Ford Fiesta S2400 0:48:10.7 0:48:10.7

2 2 Daniel McKENNA/Andrew GRENNAN M2 1 Citroen DS3 R3T Max 0:49:36.5 0:49:36.5 1:25.8 
4 3 Able UK Ltd

Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDDRESS M3 2 Ford Focus 0:50:10.6 0:50:10.6 1:59.9 
33 5 Burnhouse MOT Centre

Robert HARKNESS/Michael CURRY M3 4 BMW 330i 0:54:28.4 0:54:28.4 6:17.7 
42 Fabritech UK Ltd

Kevin ROBERTSON/Murray STRACHAN M3 Mitsubishi EVO 8 Mechanical SS1
47 6 Seoil Heating/Nobles Garage

Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON M2 2 Vauxhall Astra 0:55:32.5 0:55:32.5 7:21.8 
55 Stitchin' Heaven on the 697/NERallysport

Michael DAVISON/Chris DODDS M1 Proton Satria Compact Stopped SS2
58 4 Bell Leisure

Brian BELL/Matthew WHATTAM M3 3 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:51:03.0 0:51:03.0 2:52.3 
63 7 MH Motorsport

Mike HARRIS/Steven DAVEY M1 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:00:33.6 1:00:33.6 12:22.9 
87 City and Guilds/BEN Automotive Charity

Colin PAYNE/Stuart WHITFIELD M3 Subaru Impreza Stopped after SS5

National B Land Rover

103 1 Millbrook Proving Ground, Babcock, etc
Adam WOOLNER/Stacey HADLUM LR 1 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:03:15.5 1:03:15.5

104 4 Millbrook Proving Ground, Babcock, etc
Ross COOKMAN/Andy CARTER LR 4 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:10:05.2 1:10:05.2 6:49.7 

105 2 Millbrook Proving Ground, Babcock, etc
Blair THOMSON/Keith SHARLOTT LR 2 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:04:29.8 1:04:29.8 1:14.3 

106 3 Millbrook Proving Ground, Babcock, etc
Clive ALLFORD/James SUNDERLAND LR 3 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:09:29.7 1:09:29.7 6:14.2 

107 6 Millbrook Proving Ground, Babcock, etc
Colin FISHER/Gari HAZELBY LR 6 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:16:45.8 1:16:45.8 13:30.3 

108 Millbrook Proving Ground, Babcock, etc
Alan PARAMORE/Ben DE RONDE LR Land Rover Wolf XD Stopped after SS2

111 5 Land Rover
Brian PALMER/John TOMLEY LR 5 Land Rover Defender 1:11:57.7 1:11:57.7 8:42.2 
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Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Black Craggs 1

SS 2

White Sike 1

SS 3
Buck Fell 1

SS 4

Black Craggs 2

SS 5
White Sike 2

SS 6

Buck Fell 2

Penalties

1 Peter TAYLOR M3 8:47.7 6:52.5 8:32.4 8:38.3 6:44.7 8:35.1 
2 Daniel McKENNA M2 9:17.4 7:13.1 8:56.5 8:48.4 6:55.9 8:25.2 
4 Peter STEPHENSON M3 9:22.5 7:19.6 8:54.7 8:58.1 7:06.6 8:29.1 
5 Steve BANNISTER D5 9:13.8 7:17.7 9:00.2 9:02.1 7:16.5 8:39.1 
6 J PRITCHARD F2 9:24.2 7:16.9 8:54.9 Clutch SS4
7 Matthew ROBINSON D5 9:04.3 7:08.1 8:37.4 8:51.3 7:00.3 8:25.6 
8 Nick ELLIOTT D5 8:53.7 7:06.1 8:40.5 8:49.9 7:00.1 8:29.0 
9 Richard HILL D5 9:14.2 7:20.4 Slid wide into ditch SS3
10 Meirion EVANS F2 8:56.2 7:16.5 In ditch SS3
11 Joe PRICE D5 9:05.9 7:14.5 12:34.9 9:06.0 7:12.5 8:28.4 
12 Seamus O'CONNELL D5 9:38.8 7:36.5 9:14.7 9:18.5 7:22.7 8:42.9 
14 Paul BARRETT D3 9:07.6 7:17.5 8:56.7 8:59.8 7:00.6 8:40.9 
15 David STOKES C4/C5 9:28.7 7:30.4 9:13.0 9:29.7 7:28.7 8:58.4 
16 Allan McDOWALL D5 9:50.9 7:43.2 9:20.4 9:34.7 7:29.4 9:00.8 
17 Paul GRIFFITHS F2 10:17.8 8:06.2 9:47.7 10:09.7 7:56.2 9:17.4 
18 Rudi LANCASTER D5 9:18.7 7:25.5 9:07.1 9:14.5 7:24.2 8:49.3 
19 Philip BURTON BH2 9:20.3 7:23.7 9:00.9 9:11.1 7:13.2 8:33.6 
20 Ernie GRAHAM C4/C5 9:32.7 Mechanical SS2
21 Rupert LOMAX C4/C5 9:19.8 7:29.7 10:30.7 9:19.0 7:23.0 8:47.3 
22 Tim FREEMAN D5 9:32.7 7:27.2 9:07.2 9:18.7 7:18.1 8:41.9 
23 John PERROTT C4/C5 9:21.6 7:30.6 9:09.6 9:40.4 7:45.2 9:08.6 2:00.0 
24 Chris BROWNE C4/C5 9:50.0 7:52.1 9:32.9 9:51.6 7:54.5 9:20.9 
25 Mark BENTLEY D5 9:41.8 7:41.5 9:27.5 9:28.6 7:37.5 9:01.2 
26 Jimmy McRAE C4/C5 9:45.5 7:34.6 9:12.5 9:39.2 7:25.5 8:58.1 
27 Steven BENNETT D5 9:42.3 7:35.8 9:02.3 9:21.3 7:20.2 8:39.5 
28 Jonathan BRACE D5 9:41.8 7:56.0 9:24.1 9:47.1 7:41.1 9:04.2 
29 Ben MELLORS D5 9:41.9 7:39.3 9:39.9 9:37.6 7:35.0 8:58.5 
30 Charlie TAYLOR BD2 9:58.1 7:54.3 9:28.0 9:47.2 7:46.7 9:06.6 
31 Warren PHILLISKIRK C4/C5 9:36.0 7:30.6 9:24.8 9:37.0 7:30.2 8:53.6 
32 Ben FRIEND D3 9:49.3 7:47.9 9:24.2 9:37.8 7:32.0 8:56.8 
33 Robert HARKNESS M3 10:08.0 7:53.8 9:45.1 10:00.7 7:38.9 9:01.9 
34 Christophe JACOB D5 9:52.3 7:55.9 9:56.1 9:57.9 7:55.7 9:10.7 
35 Anto WAN D5 10:03.6 7:52.3 9:30.3 9:48.6 7:38.2 9:01.5 
36 Guino KENIS F2 Mechanical SS1
37 James POTTER BD2 10:05.0 7:43.2 9:14.2 9:35.3 7:38.2 9:01.6 
38 Simon CROOK BH2 9:50.0 Off SS2
39 Peter SMITH D4 9:47.4 7:37.9 9:17.3 9:34.0 7:24.8 8:52.9 
40 Phil SQUIRES D5 9:56.1 8:00.1 9:44.7 10:07.6 7:58.1 9:24.5 
41 Simon WEBSTER D5 9:33.1 7:43.4 9:11.5 9:27.3 7:31.7 8:58.9 
42 Kevin ROBERTSON M3 Mechanical SS1
43 Ian JONES D3 9:46.9 8:09.7 9:23.9 9:44.5 7:39.4 9:10.4 
44 Tim MASON BC2 10:19.6 7:40.1 9:10.1 9:41.8 7:30.5 In ditch SS6
45 Mark HOLMES C4/C5 16:39.6 7:53.8 9:29.3 9:43.1 7:44.9 Axle SS6
46 Chris NIXON C4/C5 10:15.6 Off SS2
47 Stuart EGGLESTONE M2 9:41.1 7:37.5 12:47.4 9:23.1 7:20.4 8:43.0 
48 Ian RIX C4/C5 11:00.9 8:28.1 10:35.5 10:43.7 8:35.6 10:15.0 
49 STEVENSON-WHEELERBH2 9:55.3 7:52.8 9:34.6 9:48.6 7:42.2 9:02.0 
50 Terry CREE C3 10:10.6 8:06.3 9:41.2 10:01.5 7:44.7 11:27.0 
51 David GOOSE D5 10:07.1 7:52.5 9:30.8 9:49.0 7:45.5 9:28.2 
53 Vince BRISTOW BC1 10:00.6 8:01.4 9:31.3 In ditch SS4
55 Michael DAVISON M1 10:22.2 Stopped SS2
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Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Black Craggs 1

SS 2

White Sike 1

SS 3
Buck Fell 1

SS 4

Black Craggs 2

SS 5
White Sike 2

SS 6

Buck Fell 2

Penalties

56 Grahame STANDEN BD1 Mechanical SS1
57 Andrew ROBINSON BD2 10:07.8 8:04.7 9:30.6 10:10.2 8:04.6 9:27.1 
58 Brian BELL M3 9:14.6 7:17.4 9:04.1 9:41.4 7:13.9 8:31.6 
59 James SLAUGHTER C3 10:01.4 7:52.6 9:25.3 9:48.9 7:39.4 9:13.0 
60 Chris SKILL D1/D2 10:26.8 8:16.7 9:42.6 10:13.8 8:06.2 9:36.6 
61 Kim BAKER BD1 10:17.6 15:00.0 9:38.0 10:07.8 8:01.8 9:28.4 OTL
62 Aziz TEJPAR C4/C5 10:24.1 8:14.5 9:49.4 10:18.9 8:04.3 9:43.5 
63 Mike HARRIS M1 15:50.1 8:02.8 9:30.9 9:44.2 7:41.8 9:43.8 
65 Dave FORREST BD2 10:28.8 8:21.9 9:58.8 10:11.3 8:10.5 9:37.2 
66 R SHUTTLEWORTH C1/C2 10:18.6 8:05.9 9:42.0 10:24.6 8:06.4 9:45.0 
67 Rikki PROFFITT B5 11:13.9 Mechanical after SS1
68 Phil JOBSON C3 10:16.3 8:04.1 9:33.8 10:51.3 8:06.4 9:30.6 
69 Barry JORDAN C1/C2 10:33.2 8:27.6 9:49.7 9:56.7 7:57.2 9:22.5 
70 Nick COOK BH2 9:52.2 7:38.6 9:22.7 In ditch SS4
71 Alan MAYHEW BH2 10:24.9 18:00.0 8:26.1 9:59.1 
73 William MIDGLEY BE1 10:48.1 Mechanical after SS1
74 Bob GIBBONS B3 11:06.8 9:00.6 10:34.2 11:12.6 8:52.5 10:31.5 
75 Malcolm RICH B3 13:29.3 8:42.9 10:00.6 11:10.7 8:28.5 9:57.6 
77 Paul MANKIN B4 11:00.5 8:40.3 10:17.3 10:51.9 8:30.6 10:03.9 
78 Dave WATKINS C1/C2 10:18.5 8:27.8 9:46.6 10:22.5 8:20.0 9:45.6 
79 Colin HOPE C3 10:43.4 8:42.5 10:22.1 10:29.0 8:22.4 9:52.1 
81 Bob BEAN BC2 10:20.1 In a ditch SS2
83 Paul MAY BC1 10:43.8 8:31.3 10:02.0 10:30.3 8:18.7 9:51.4 
84 Peter McDOWELL C4/C5 10:27.5 8:14.3 9:50.5 10:20.1 In ditch SS5
85 John Edwin MIDGLEY D1/D2 11:01.7 8:51.7 10:17.6 10:55.4 8:50.6 10:32.1 
86 David HOPKINS BD1 11:21.5 9:00.8 17:00.0 10:49.3 8:49.5 10:04.3 
87 Colin PAYNE M3 11:13.6 8:49.4 10:25.7 18:00.0 8:48.4 Stopped after SS5
88 Robert ROOK BC1 10:34.0 8:21.9 9:58.1 10:17.8 8:11.2 9:33.6 
89 Rob GRAHAM BC1 11:21.7 8:59.8 10:19.2 10:53.6 8:43.3 In ditch SS6
91 Clive ALCOCK BH1 Broken Steering Rack before start
93 Stuart CARISS BC1 10:25.2 8:32.8 9:51.0 10:40.3 8:24.5 9:53.8 
94 David THIRLWELL C1/C2 12:18.7 Off SS2
95 M BARRATT B3 13:18.0 10:46.2 17:00.0 13:16.0 10:49.5 12:44.0 
96 Mark BOULTON BC2 12:03.7 15:00.0 Off SS2
97 Malcolm BAYLISS BC1 11:27.3 9:34.4 10:50.4 13:04.5 9:47.2 11:22.5 
98 Phillip HARRIS B2 12:44.7 10:10.6 12:02.6 13:01.0 10:06.7 11:42.2 

102 Stephen HIGGINS BB1 12:07.1 10:33.2 11:06.0 11:42.6 9:25.2 11:00.8 
103 Adam WOOLNER LR 11:24.2 9:16.2 10:54.2 11:41.3 9:03.3 10:56.3 
104 Ross COOKMAN LR 11:29.2 9:14.1 17:00.0 11:41.6 9:27.6 11:12.7 
105 Blair THOMSON LR 11:47.9 9:20.2 11:02.5 11:50.1 9:24.9 11:04.2 
106 Clive ALLFORD LR 11:31.6 9:12.9 17:00.0 11:41.0 9:14.5 10:49.7 
107 Colin FISHER LR 12:59.0 10:52.6 17:00.0 13:02.1 10:29.4 12:22.7 
108 Alan PARAMORE LR 10:47.0 Stopped after SS2
109 Tomas DAVIES F2 9:36.2 7:39.8 9:26.7 9:28.5 7:31.1 8:55.7 
110 M HONEYBORNE BC2 11:18.9 8:50.6 10:24.1 10:59.7 8:41.8 10:09.8 1:00.0 
111 Brian PALMER LR 18:00.0 9:31.3 11:39.1 12:14.9 9:27.5 11:04.9 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B2

1 98 Phillip HARRIS/Alan WALKER B2 44 Morris Mini Cooper 1:09:47.8 1:09:47.8

Class B3

1 74 Bob GIBBONS/Dale GIBBONS B3 42 Ford Cortina 1600 GT 1:01:18.2 1:01:18.2
2 75 Malcolm RICH/Jonathan HAWKINS B3 43 Ford Anglia 1:01:49.6 1:01:49.6 0:31.4 
3 95 Michael Robert BARRATT/F SCARRATT B3 45 Ford Mk1 Cortina GT 1:17:53.7 1:17:53.7 16:35.5 

Class B4

1 77 Paul MANKIN/Desmond BELL B4 39 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:59:24.5 0:59:24.5

Class C1/C2

1 69 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH C1/C2 31 Hillman Avenger 0:56:06.9 0:56:06.9
2 66 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD C1/C2 33 Ford Mk1 Escort Mexico 0:56:22.5 0:56:22.5 0:15.6 
3 78 Dave WATKINS/Tom JORDAN C1/C2 36 Ford Escort 0:57:01.0 0:57:01.0 0:54.1 

Class C3

1 59 James SLAUGHTER/Keegan REES C3 24 Ford Escort 0:54:00.6 0:54:00.6
2 68 Phil JOBSON/Arwel JENKINS C3 32 Ford Escort 0:56:22.5 0:56:22.5 2:21.9 
3 50 Terry CREE/Richard SHORES C3 37 BMW 2002TI 0:57:11.3 0:57:11.3 3:10.7 
4 79 Colin HOPE/Nicholas PATRICK C3 38 Saab 96 0:58:31.5 0:58:31.5 4:30.9 

Class C4/C5

1 15 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER C4/C5 9 Ford Escort RS1600 0:52:08.9 0:52:08.9
2 31 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Nigel HUTCHINSON C4/C5 11 Ford Escort RS1600 0:52:32.2 0:52:32.2 0:23.3 
3 26 Jimmy McRAE/Pauline GULLICK C4/C5 13 Vauxhall Firenza Can-Am 0:52:35.4 0:52:35.4 0:26.5 
4 21 Rupert LOMAX/Rich JONES C4/C5 15 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:49.5 0:52:49.5 0:40.6 
5 24 Chris BROWNE/Ali CORNWELL-BROWNE C4/C5 25 Ford Escort RS1600 0:54:22.0 0:54:22.0 2:13.1 
6 23 John PERROTT/Keaton WILLIAMS C4/C5 27 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:36.0 2:00.0 0:54:36.0 2:27.1 
7 62 Aziz TEJPAR/Phil SANDHAM C4/C5 35 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:34.7 0:56:34.7 4:25.8 
8 48 Ian RIX/Steve GREENHILL C4/C5 40 Ford Escort RS1600 0:59:38.8 0:59:38.8 7:29.9 

Class D1/D2

1 60 Chris SKILL/Ken BILLS D1/D2 34 Ford Escort 1600 Sport 0:56:22.7 0:56:22.7
2 85 John Edwin MIDGLEY/John Stanly PULLAN D1/D2 41 Toyota Corolla TE 71 1:00:29.1 1:00:29.1 4:06.4 

Class D3

1 14 Paul BARRETT/Dai ROBERTS D3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:03.1 0:50:03.1
2 32 Ben FRIEND/Cliffy SIMMONS D3 18 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:08.0 0:53:08.0 3:04.9 
3 43 Ian JONES/Iestyn WILLIAMS D3 23 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:54.8 0:53:54.8 3:51.7 

Class D4

1 39 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH D4 12 Opel Kadett 0:52:34.3 0:52:34.3

Class D5

1 8 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE D5 1 Ford Escort 0:48:59.3 0:48:59.3
2 7 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS D5 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:07.0 0:49:07.0 0:07.7 
3 5 Steve BANNISTER/Louise RAE D5 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:29.4 0:50:29.4 1:30.1 
4 18 Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN D5 5 Ford Escort 0:51:19.3 0:51:19.3 2:20.0 
5 22 Tim FREEMAN/Paul WILLIAMS D5 6 Ford RS1800 0:51:25.8 0:51:25.8 2:26.5 
6 27 Steven BENNETT/Paul WAKELY D5 7 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:41.4 0:51:41.4 2:42.1 
7 12 Seamus O'CONNELL/Andy RICHARDSON D5 8 Ford Escort 0:51:54.1 0:51:54.1 2:54.8 
8 41 Simon WEBSTER/Frank RICHER D5 10 Ford Escort 0:52:25.9 0:52:25.9 3:26.6 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class D5 (Continued)

9 25 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY D5 16 Ford Escort 0:52:58.1 0:52:58.1 3:58.8 
10 16 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE D5 17 Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:59.4 0:52:59.4 4:00.1 
11 29 Ben MELLORS/Alex LEE D5 19 Toyota Celica 0:53:12.2 0:53:12.2 4:12.9 
12 28 Jonathan BRACE/Tim (The Sump) SAMUEL D5 20 Ford Escort RS 0:53:34.3 0:53:34.3 4:35.0 
13 11 Joe PRICE/Christopher BROOKS D5 21 Ford Escort RS 0:53:42.2 0:53:42.2 4:42.9 
14 35 Anto WAN/Yoann RAFFAELLI D5 22 Ford Escort RS 0:53:54.5 0:53:54.5 4:55.2 
15 51 David GOOSE/Dick WARDLE D5 26 Ford Escort RS 0:54:33.1 0:54:33.1 5:33.8 
16 34 Christophe JACOB/Isabelle REGNIER D5 28 Ford Escort RS 0:54:48.6 0:54:48.6 5:49.3 
17 40 Phil SQUIRES/Mick SQUIRES D5 29 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:55:11.1 0:55:11.1 6:11.8 

Class F2

1 109 Tomas DAVIES/Gwynfor JONES F2 14 Ford Escort 0:52:38.0 0:52:38.0
2 17 Paul GRIFFITHS/Jon MADOC-JONES F2 30 Ford Escort RS1800 0:55:35.0 0:55:35.0 2:57.0 

Class BB1

1 102 Stephen HIGGINS/Don BRAMFOOT BB1 11 Saab Sport 1:05:54.9 1:05:54.9

Class BC1

1 88 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT BC1 7 Ford Escort Twin Cam 0:56:56.6 0:56:56.6
2 93 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS BC1 8 Ford Escort Sport 0:57:47.6 0:57:47.6 0:51.0 
3 83 Paul MAY/Daniel MAY BC1 9 Ford Escort Mk1 Mexico 0:57:57.5 0:57:57.5 1:00.9 
4 97 Malcolm BAYLISS/Siobhan PUGH BC1 12 Ford Escort Mk1 1:06:06.3 1:06:06.3 9:09.7 

Class BC2

1 110 Matthew HONEYBORNE/James CURTIS BC2 10 Ford Escort Mk1 1:00:24.9 1:00.0 1:01:24.9

Class BD1

1 86 David HOPKINS/Tony VART BD1 13 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1:07:05.4 1:07:05.4

Class BD2

1 37 James POTTER/Bob DUCK BD2 2 Ford Escort 0:53:17.5 0:53:17.5
2 30 Charlie TAYLOR/Alan WARD BD2 4 Ford Escort 0:54:00.9 0:54:00.9 0:43.4 
3 57 Andrew ROBINSON/Kevin WILSON BD2 5 Ford Escort 0:55:25.0 0:55:25.0 2:07.5 
4 65 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER BD2 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:48.5 0:56:48.5 3:31.0 

Class BH2

1 19 Philip BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK BH2 1 Ford Escort 0:50:42.8 0:50:42.8
2 49 B STEVENSON-WHEELER/J PICKAVANCE BH2 3 Ford Escort RS 0:53:55.5 0:53:55.5 3:12.7 

Class M1

1 63 Mike HARRIS/Steven DAVEY M1 7 Ford Fiesta R2 1:00:33.6 1:00:33.6

Class M2

1 2 Daniel McKENNA/Andrew GRENNAN M2 2 Citroen DS3 R3T Max 0:49:36.5 0:49:36.5
2 47 Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON M2 6 Vauxhall Astra 0:55:32.5 0:55:32.5 5:56.0 

Class M3

1 1 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD M3 1 Ford Fiesta S2400 0:48:10.7 0:48:10.7
2 4 Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDDRESS M3 3 Ford Focus 0:50:10.6 0:50:10.6 1:59.9 
3 58 Brian BELL/Matthew WHATTAM M3 4 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:51:03.0 0:51:03.0 2:52.3 
4 33 Robert HARKNESS/Michael CURRY M3 5 BMW 330i 0:54:28.4 0:54:28.4 6:17.7 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class LR

1 103 Adam WOOLNER/Stacey HADLUM LR 1 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:03:15.5 1:03:15.5
2 105 Blair THOMSON/Keith SHARLOTT LR 2 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:04:29.8 1:04:29.8 1:14.3 
3 106 Clive ALLFORD/James SUNDERLAND LR 3 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:09:29.7 1:09:29.7 6:14.2 
4 104 Ross COOKMAN/Andy CARTER LR 4 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:10:05.2 1:10:05.2 6:49.7 
5 111 Brian PALMER/John TOMLEY LR 5 Land Rover Defender 1:11:57.7 1:11:57.7 8:42.2 
6 107 Colin FISHER/Gari HAZELBY LR 6 Land Rover Wolf XD 1:16:45.8 1:16:45.8 13:30.3 
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Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

23 John PERROTT/Keaton WILLIAMS C4/C5 TC6A Early at  TC6A 2:00.0 2:00.0 

61 Kim BAKER/Dave ROBSON BD1 TC3A Early at  TC3A 35:00.0 35:00.0 

110 Matthew HONEYBORNE/James CURTIS BC2 TC3 Early at  TC3 1:00.0 1:00.0 
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Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
26 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

6 Jason Tauber PRITCHARD/Phil CLARKE F2 Ford Escort RS1800 4 Clutch SS4
9 Richard HILL/Iwan JONES D5 Ford Escort Mk2 3 Slid wide into ditch SS3
10 Meirion EVANS/Steffan EVANS F2 Ford Escort RS1800 3 In ditch SS3
20 Ernie GRAHAM/Will GRAHAM C4/C5 Ford Escort RS1600 2 Mechanical SS2
36 Guino KENIS/Frank BLONDEEL F2 BMW 2002 1 Mechanical SS1
38 Simon CROOK/Alister CROOK BH2 Opel Manta 2 Off SS2
42 Kevin ROBERTSON/Murray STRACHAN M3 Mitsubishi EVO 8 1 Mechanical SS1
44 Tim MASON/Graham WILD BC2 Porsche 911 6 In ditch SS6
45 Mark HOLMES/Craig SIMKISS C4/C5 Ford Escort Mk1 6 Axle SS6
46 Chris NIXON/Ian JONES C4/C5 Ford Escort Mk1 2 Off SS2
53 Vince BRISTOW/Tim SAYER BC1 Ford Escort Mk1 4 In ditch SS4
55 Michael DAVISON/Chris DODDS M1 Proton Satria Compact 2 Stopped SS2
56 Grahame STANDEN/Jane EDGINGTON BD1 Ford Escort 1 Mechanical SS1
61 Kim BAKER/Dave ROBSON BD1 Ford Escort OTL
67 Rikki PROFFITT/James WHITAKER B5 Porsche 911 2 Mechanical after SS1
70 Nick COOK/Jemma CHAMPION BH2 Ford Escort Mk1 4 In ditch SS4
71 Alan MAYHEW/Bryan NEWTON BH2 Ford Escort 2 Off SS2
73 William MIDGLEY/Graham WRIDE BE1 Toyota Corolla 2 Mechanical after SS1
81 Bob BEAN/Malcolm SMITHSON BC2 Ford Escort RS 2 In a ditch SS2
84 Peter McDOWELL/Derek DAVIES C4/C5 Porsche 911 5 In ditch SS5
87 Colin PAYNE/Stuart WHITFIELD M3 Subaru Impreza 6 Stopped after SS5
89 Rob GRAHAM/Helen GIBBON BC1 Ford Escort Mexico 6 In ditch SS6
91 Clive ALCOCK/Hu KENT BH1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1 Broken Steering Rack before start
94 David THIRLWELL/Graham READER C1/C2 Ford Escort 2 Off SS2
96 Mark BOULTON/Captain THOMPSON BC2 Ford Escort RS 2000 3 Off SS2

108 Alan PARAMORE/Ben DE RONDE LR Land Rover Wolf XD 2 Stopped after SS2

Issued at 18:30 on 25 April 2015 14 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Black Craggs 1
Fastest 59.30mph
Length 8.69 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Taylor 8:47.7 
8 Elliott 8:53.7 
10 Evans 8:56.2 
7 Robinson 9:04.3 
11 Price 9:05.9 
14 Barrett 9:07.6 
5 Bannister 9:13.8 
9 Hill 9:14.2 
58 Bell 9:14.6 
2 McKenna 9:17.4 

SS 2 White Sike 1
Fastest 64.40mph
Length 7.38 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Taylor 6:52.5 
8 Elliott 7:06.1 
7 Robinson 7:08.1 
2 McKenna 7:13.1 
11 Price 7:14.5 
10 Evans 7:16.5 
6 Pritchard 7:16.9 
58 Bell 7:17.4 
14 Barrett 7:17.5 
5 Bannister 7:17.7 

SS 3 Buck Fell 1
Fastest 57.70mph
Length 8.21 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Taylor 8:32.4 
7 Robinson 8:37.4 
8 Elliott 8:40.5 
4 Stephenson 8:54.7 
6 Pritchard 8:54.9 
2 McKenna 8:56.5 
14 Barrett 8:56.7 
5 Bannister 9:00.2 
19 Burton 9:00.9 
27 Bennett 9:02.3 

SS 4 Black Craggs 2
Fastest 60.40mph
Length 8.69 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Taylor 8:38.3 
2 McKenna 8:48.4 
8 Elliott 8:49.9 
7 Robinson 8:51.3 
4 Stephenson 8:58.1 
14 Barrett 8:59.8 
5 Bannister 9:02.1 
11 Price 9:06.0 
19 Burton 9:11.1 
18 Lancaster 9:14.5 

SS 5 White Sike 2
Fastest 65.60mph
Length 7.38 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Taylor 6:44.7 
2 McKenna 6:55.9 
8 Elliott 7:00.1 
7 Robinson 7:00.3 
14 Barrett 7:00.6 
4 Stephenson 7:06.6 
11 Price 7:12.5 
19 Burton 7:13.2 
58 Bell 7:13.9 
5 Bannister 7:16.5 

SS 6 Buck Fell 2
Fastest 58.50mph
Length 8.21 mile

No. Driver Time

2 McKenna 8:25.2 
7 Robinson 8:25.6 
11 Price 8:28.4 
8 Elliott 8:29.0 
4 Stephenson 8:29.1 
58 Bell 8:31.6 
19 Burton 8:33.6 
1 Taylor 8:35.1 
5 Bannister 8:39.1 
27 Bennett 8:39.5 

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Black Craggs 1

Gravel
Length 8.69 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Taylor 0:08:47.7
8 Elliott 0:08:53.7
10 Evans 0:08:56.2
7 Robinson 0:09:04.3
11 Price 0:09:05.9
14 Barrett 0:09:07.6
5 Bannister 0:09:13.8
9 Hill 0:09:14.2
58 Bell 0:09:14.6
2 McKenna 0:09:17.4

SS 2 White Sike 1
Gravel

Length 7.38 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Taylor 0:15:40.2
8 Elliott 0:15:59.8
7 Robinson 0:16:12.4
10 Evans 0:16:12.7
11 Price 0:16:20.4
14 Barrett 0:16:25.1
2 McKenna 0:16:30.5
5 Bannister 0:16:31.5
58 Bell 0:16:32.0
9 Hill 0:16:34.6

SS 3 Buck Fell 1
Gravel

Length 8.21 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Taylor 0:24:12.6
8 Elliott 0:24:40.3
7 Robinson 0:24:49.8
14 Barrett 0:25:21.8
2 McKenna 0:25:27.0
5 Bannister 0:25:31.7
6 Pritchard 0:25:36.0
58 Bell 0:25:36.1
4 Stephenson 0:25:36.8
19 Burton 0:25:44.9

SS 4 Black Craggs 2
Gravel

Length 8.69 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Taylor 0:32:50.9
8 Elliott 0:33:30.2
7 Robinson 0:33:41.1
2 McKenna 0:34:15.4
14 Barrett 0:34:21.6
5 Bannister 0:34:33.8
4 Stephenson 0:34:34.9
19 Burton 0:34:56.0
18 Lancaster 0:35:05.8
58 Bell 0:35:17.5
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Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 5 White Sike 2
Gravel

Length 7.38 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Taylor 0:39:35.6
8 Elliott 0:40:30.3
7 Robinson 0:40:41.4
2 McKenna 0:41:11.3
14 Barrett 0:41:22.2
4 Stephenson 0:41:41.5
5 Bannister 0:41:50.3
19 Burton 0:42:09.2
18 Lancaster 0:42:30.0
58 Bell 0:42:31.4

SS 6 Buck Fell 2
Gravel

Length 8.21 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Taylor 0:48:10.7
8 Elliott 0:48:59.3
7 Robinson 0:49:07.0
2 McKenna 0:49:36.5
14 Barrett 0:50:03.1
4 Stephenson 0:50:10.6
5 Bannister 0:50:29.4
19 Burton 0:50:42.8
58 Bell 0:51:03.0
18 Lancaster 0:51:19.3
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Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Peter TAYLOR 5 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
2 Daniel McKENNA 1 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - -
8 Nick ELLIOTT - 2 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
7 Matthew ROBINSON - 2 1 3 - - - - - - - - - - -
11 Joe PRICE - - 1 - 2 - 1 1 - - - - - - -
10 Meirion EVANS - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
4 Peter STEPHENSON - - - 1 2 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1
14 Paul BARRETT - - - - 1 2 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -
6 J PRITCHARD - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -
58 Brian BELL - - - - - 1 - 1 2 - 1 - - - -
5 Steve BANNISTER - - - - - - 2 1 1 2 - - - - -
19 Philip BURTON - - - - - - 1 1 2 - - - 2 - -
9 Richard HILL - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - -
27 Steven BENNETT - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - 1 -
18 Rudi LANCASTER - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 -
22 Tim FREEMAN - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 - 1
12 Seamus O'CONNELL - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 -
21 Rupert LOMAX - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2
47 Stuart EGGLESTONE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1
23 John PERROTT - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
44 Tim MASON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1 1 1 1 21
8 8 7 2 2 72
10 7 8 8 8 113
7 2 4 7 7 84
11 11 6 4 14 45
14 10 2 14 4 586
5 6 14 5 11 197
9 58 5 11 19 18
58 14 19 19 58 59
2 5 27 18 5 2710
18 4 58 12 22 1411
21 9 18 22 27 2212
19 19 22 21 47 1213
23 18 23 27 12 4714
4 22 44 47 21 2115
6 21 41 41 18 1816
15 15 26 109 39 3917

20= 23= 15 25 26 3118
22= 31= 37 15 15 10919
41 26 12 39 16 3220
31 27 39 16 31 2621

109 12 16 37 44 1522
12 47 70 31 109 2923
47 39 43 29 41 4124

25= 70 28 32 32 1625
28= 29 32 26 29 2526
29 109 31 23 25 3527
27 44 59 58 35= 3728
26 25 109 44 37= 3329
43 16= 25 45 33 4930
39 37= 30 63 43= 2831
32 41 45 43 59= 3032

24= 32 35 28 28 2333
38= 24 57 30 63 4334
16 35 51 35= 49 3435
70 51 63 49= 50 5936
34 59 53 59 45 1737
49 49 24 51 23 2438
40 33= 68 24 51 6939
30 45= 49 69 30 4040
53 30 61 34 24 5741
59 34 29 33 34 5142
35 28 50 50 17 6143
37 40 66 40 69 6844
51 53 60 61 40 8845
57 63 40 17 61 6046
33 68 33 57 62 6547
50 57 78 65 57 6248
46 66 17 60 60 6349
68 17 62 88 66= 6650
61 50 69 62 68= 7851
17 43 84 84 65 8352
78 84 93 78 88 7953
66 62 34 66 83 9354
44 60 88 79 78 7555
81 65= 65 83 79 7156
55 88= 75 93 93 7757
62 69 83 48 71 8658

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

71 78 77 86 75 11059
93 48 85 68 77 4860
60 83 89 77 48 7461
84 93 79 89 110 8562
65 77 110 85 89 10663
69 79 87 110 87 10364
88 75 21 75 86 10265
79 87 74 74 85 10566
83 110 48 106 74 11167

108 85 97 103 103 10468
73 89 103 104 106 9769
77 74 105 102 105 5070
48 86 102 105 102 9871
85 106 111 111 111 10772
74 104 98 98 104 9573
87 103 11 107 9774
67 105 47 97 9875
110 111 86= 95 10776
86 97 95= 71= 9577
89 98 104= 87=78

103 102 106=79
97 95 107=80

104 10781
106 61=82
105 96=83
9684

10285
9486
9887

10788
9589
7590
6391
4592
11193
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Pirelli Carlisle Rally (National A and B) 2015
25 April 2015

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1 1 1 1 11
8 8 8 8 8 82
10 7 7 7 7 73
7 10 14 2 2 24
11 11 2 14 14 145
14 14 5 5 4 46
5 2 6 4 5 57
9 5 58 19 19 198
58 58 4 18 18 589
2 9 19 58 58 1810
18 6 18 22 22 2211
21 4 23 27 27 2712
19 19 22 15 15 1213
23 18 15 23 12 1514
4 21 27 12 41 4115
6 23 41 41 23 3116
15 15 12 31 26 3917

20= 22 31 109 31 2618
22= 31 26 26 39 10919
41 12 39 39 109 2120
31 109 109 25 25 2521

109 41 25 16 16 1622
12 27 70 37 21 3223
47 47 16 29 32 2924

25= 26 29 21 29 3725
28= 29 32 32 37 2826
29 25 28 28 44 1127
27 39 37 44 28 3528
26 70 44 43 43 4329
43 16 24 24 59 4930
39 32 59 30 35 5931
32 28 21 59 49 3032

24= 24 30 49 30 2433
38= 49 43 35 24 3334
16 34 49 51 51 5135
70 37 35 34 11 2336
34 30 51 33 33 3437
49 59 53 40 34 4038
40 35 40 57 50 5739
30 40 57 50 40 4740
53 43 34 11 57 1741
59 51 33 17 17 6942
35 44 68 66 66 6843
37 33 50 60 69 6644
51 53 66 68 60 6045
57 57 17 62 47 6246
33 50 60 69 62 6547
50 68 62 84 68 8848
46 17 84 78 65 7849
68 66 78 65 78 5050
61 62 93 88 88 9351
17 84 65 47 93 8352
78 60 69 93 83 7953
66 78 88 83 79 7754
44 65 11 79 77 4855
81 88 83 48 48 8556
55 93 79 77 85 6357

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

62 69 77 85 89 7458
71 83 48 89 74 11059
93 79 47 74 63 7560
60 48 85 110 110 10361
84 77 87 63 45 10562
65 85 89 103 75 10263
69 87 74 75 103 9764
88 74 110 45 105 8665
79 110 103 105 97 10666
83 89 97 97 102 9867

108 86 105 102 86 10468
73 103 75 98 87 11169
77 104 63 86 98 10770
48 106 102 87 106 9571
85 97 45 104 10472
74 105 98 106 11173
87 75 86 111 10774
67 102 104 107 9575
110 98 106 9576
86 107 11177
89 63 10778

103 95 9579
97 4580

104 9681
106 11182
10583
9684

10285
9486
9887

10788
9589
7590
6391
4592
11193
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